© 2010, AFL, all rights reserved. PP-2-00062, Revision 7, 6.24.2020
   Specifications are subject to change without notice.
AFLglobal.com  |  800.235.3423
1
Optical Connectivity
O
pt
ic

ity
LightLink 580 Optical Splicing and Distribution Enclosure
Ordering Information
DESCRIPTION AFL NO.
LL-580 Enclosure Base (No Bottom Plate or LGX® Tray) FM002814
Interconnect Trays
Kit, Splice/4x LGX® Interconnect Tray, with (2) LL-7644 Trays FM002858-001
Kit, Splice/4x LGX® Interconnect Tray, 24 SCU, with (2) LL-7644 Trays FM002858-SCU
Kit, Splice/4x LGX® Interconnect Tray, 24 SCA, with (2) LL-7644 Trays FM002858-SCA
Kit, Splice/4x LGX® Interconnect Tray, 24 LCU, with (2) LL-7644 Trays FM002858-LCU
Splice Trays
LL-7644 Splice Tray used with LGX® Interconnect Tray FA000044
LL-4808 L-R Splice Tray used with LGX® Interconnect Tray FA000037
Plate Kits
Plate Kit (2 – 2 in. NPT and 2 – 1 in. KO) FM002653
Plate Kit (2 – Single Cable Grommets [L&R] and 2 – Multiport Grommets [Center]) FM001937
Plate Kit (2 – Single Cable Grommets [L&R]) FM003014
Plate Kit (1 – 2 in. NPT and 4 – 1 in. NPT) FM001959
Plate Kit (3 – KO) FM003023
Grommet and NPT Kits
1 in. NPT Kit (2 – 1 in NPT Fittings and cable hardware to be used with FM002653) FM003015
2 in. NPT Kit (2 – 2 in NPT Fittings and cable hardware to be used with FM003023) FM003016
Dual Cable Grommet Kit (2/kit) 911386-00-01
Accessories
Conduit Skirt FM002895
Pre-configured Base Enclosures and Interconnect Tray
LL-580, 24F SC/UPC Interconnect Kit, 24F SC/UPC Pigtail Kit, (2) LL-7644 Splice Trays, No Bottom Plate FM003248
LL-580, 48F SC/UPC Interconnect Kit, 48F SC/UPC Pigtail Kit, (2) LL-7644 Splice Trays, No Bottom Plate FM003249
LL-580, 72F SC/UPC Interconnect Kit, 72F SC/UPC Pigtail Kit, (2) LL-7644 Splice Trays, No Bottom Plate FM003250